194 AUTOWATIC CTJIER FREARM \$0 OTHER \$0 UNKNOWN \$0 OTHER GANG \$2 ANTI-SHET REGION \$2 ANTI-SHET REGION \$2 ANTI-SHET REGION \$2 ANTI-SHET ALD ISSABILITY \$3 UNKNOWN \$0 OTHER GANG \$2 ANTI-SHET REGION \$2 ANTI-SHUET ALD ISSABILITY \$3 UNKNOWN \$4 OTHER GANG \$2 ANTI-SHUET ALD ISSABILITY \$5 UNKNOWN \$5 OTHER GANG \$2 ANTI-SHUET ALD ISSABILITY \$5 UNKNOWN \$6 OTHER GANG \$2 ANTI-SHUET ALD ISSABILITY \$6 UNKNOWN \$6 OTHER GANG \$2 ANTI-SHUET ALD ISSABILITY \$6 UNKNOWN \$6 OTHER GANG \$2 ANTI-SHUET ALD ISSABILITY \$6 UNKNOWN \$	State of Connecticut Department of Public Safety Incident Report Continuation DPS-683-C-1 (Rev.02/02)		SUPPL	CONTINUATION (ONLY DI EMENTARY EN □ ASSIST ☑ CLC	SING			PA	CIDENT NUME (2 -00 70 512-00 70 (2-00 70 IGE 1 of 5	5354	
12/14/2012 0930-2200 12 Dickenson Dr. Sandy Hook, CT SECTIONS CHARLES SCHOTHUED DATE OF MODILY NO. STATUTE STATUTE DECEMPTION LET MOST DECEMPT. NO. STATUTE 1. NA. ASSIST NIA ASSIST NA ASSIST 1. NA ASSIST	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The second secon	Springer and the second of the second of the second	The second secon	The second secon	The second second	S IN THE STREET	Filedon and American Company	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY		
SECTION IL CFENNES CONTINUED SECTIONS THAT DO NOT APPLY SPOULD BE LEFT BLANKS. NO. STATUTE STATUTE DESCRIPTION LISTED BY THE DOT OF INCIDENT THE BOT DESCRIPTION 1. NIA ASSIST NIA ASSIST NIA ASSIST ANTITUTE DESCRIPTION LISTED BY TO SELECTIONS ANTITUTE PRODUCT THE COMMENT THAT THAT THE COMMENT THAT THAT THE COMMENT THAT THAT THAT THE COMMENT THAT THAT THE COMMENT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT TH						nb (**	7-1	TOWN		STATE	ZIP CODE
DATI OF ACCIDITY NO. STATUTE STATUTE DESCRIPTION LESS REGIONS OF TABLE FROM 1. NIA ASSIST 2. DOCUMENTS 3. DOCUMENTS				12 DICKE				DO NOT	APPLY S	HOULD BE LE	ET BLANK)
1. NIA ASSIST 2. COMMENTO 3. ANTENDRE USED (STER UP TO 2 SELECTIONS) 4. TYPE VERAPONEPOICE USED (STER UP TO 2 SELECTIONS) 4. TYPE VERAPONEPOICE USED (STER UP TO 2 SELECTIONS) 1. ANTENDRE USED (STER UP TO 3 SELECTIONS) 1. ANTENDRE USED (EA 44 50 FE 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	INCIDENT (MIL	The state of the s	Annual Property				A STATE OF	-1' 2) · [4]1 · -1 · -1
1. NIA ASSIST 2. COMMENTO 3. ANTENDRE USED (STER UP TO 2 SELECTIONS) 4. TYPE VERAPONEPOICE USED (STER UP TO 2 SELECTIONS) 4. TYPE VERAPONEPOICE USED (STER UP TO 2 SELECTIONS) 1. ANTENDRE USED (STER UP TO 3 SELECTIONS) 1. ANTENDRE USED (T and the									
2. 3. 4. 4. TYPE YEAR-ONFORCE USED [Chite] UP TO SELECTIONS] DAYTERFYTE COCKRETED COC		200	1	and Charles Street	(LIST MOST SERIOUS C	EFENSE.	FIRST)		Charles 20	DE LA	=ATTEMPTED
3. 4. TYPE WEAPONFORCE USED INTER UP TO 3 BELECTIONS INTER UP TO 3 SELECTIONS INTER UP TO 3	1	N/A	ASSIS	T					N/A		
4. TYPE VERAPORPORCE USED JENTER UP TO 3 SELECTIONS) THE OF CRIMINAL ACTIVITY JACA THE SEARCH VIEW TO A SELECTIONS THE OF CRIMINAL ACTIVITY SAME MOUNTAINMENT OF THE SELECTIONS THE ACTIVITY OF THE SELECTION	2.									П×	=ATTEMPTED
3. A TYPE WEAPON-CRICE USED (INTER UPTO 3 SELECTIONS) TYPE DE CRIMINAL ACTIVITY WEAPON-CRICE USED (INTER UPTO 3 SELECTIONS) N. TYPE WEAPON-CRICE USED (INTER UPTO 3 SELECTIONS											
4. TYPE WEAPONFORCE USED ENTER UP TO 3 SELECTIONS) 13.A - TO COMPART TO SELECTIONS) 13.A - TO COMPART TO SELECTIONS) 14. ALTO SELECTIONS SE	3.							-0.1			
TYPE YEAR-ONFORCE USUS (INTER UP TO SELECTIONS) 13A - 10 NECUTING 15 PART OF COMBINAL ACTIVITY (BETER UP TO SELECTIONS) 15 PART OF SELECTIONS) 16 PERS CRIBE THEN A SO COMPLETE UP SECURITY 17 PERS AND TO SELECTIONS 18 PERS CRIBE THEN A SO COMPLETE UP SECURITY 18 PERS CRIBE THEN A SO COMPLETE UP SECURITY 19 PERS CRIBE THEN A SO COMPLETE UP SECURITY 10 PERS CRIBE THEN A SO COMPLETE UP SECURITY 10 PERS CRIBE THEN A SO COMPLETE UP SECURITY 11 ANTI-MARKE A SO COMPLETE UP SECURITY 12 PART OF SELECTIONS 13 PART OF SELECTIONS 14 PART OF SELECTIONS 15 PART OF SELECTIONS 15 PART OF SELECTIONS 16 PERS CRIBE THEN A SO COMPLETE UP SECURITY 16 PART OF SELECTIONS 17 PART OF SELECTIONS 18 PART OF SELECTIONS 19 PART OF SELECTIONS 19 PART OF SELECTIONS 19 PART OF SELECTIONS 10 PERS CRIBE THEN A SO COMPLETE UP SECURITY 10 PART OF SELECTIONS 10 PART OF SELECTIONS 11 PART OF SELECTIONS 12 PART OF SELECTIONS 13 PART OF SELECTIONS 14 PART OF SELECTIONS 15 PART OF SELECTIONS 15 PART OF SELECTIONS 16 PART OF SELECTIONS 17 PART OF SELECTIONS 18 PART OF SELECTIONS 18 PART OF SELECTIONS 19 PART OF SELECTIONS 10 PART OF SE		+	+-				-		-		
TYPE WEAPONFORCE USED (PKTER UP TO 3 SELECTIONS) 13.A	4.									=	
1.3A - 1 1. FIREARM TYPE UNITY ON THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL T	TYPE WEAPON/FOR	CE USED (ENTER UP TO	3 SELECTIONS				-	BIAS M	DYIVATION(
THE PREADER TYPE UNITY SUPPLY CONTROL IN AUTOMOTE THE AUTOMOTE AND TYPE UNITY SUPPLY CONTROL IN AUTOMOTE THE AUTOMOTE AUT	1	3A						F BIAS CRIME			
12 SANCHURY CHANGON BY SPENCE DIG TERRETRICATION OF THE CONTROLL NO TO SERVICE CONTROLL NO	TO FIREARM (TYPE	UNK) 20 KN	IFE/CUTTING:	B BUYIN	G/RECEIVING		11 ANT	-WHITE		27 ANTI ATHER	
13 SIETE	12 HANDGUN	35 MO	TOR VEHICLE	D. DISTR	BUTING/SELLING	HING	13 ANT	-AMERICAN:II		32 ANTI-HISPAI	
14 SHOTOURS 15 PRINCENDEADY 15 ANTI-CONDETTAL SHOTOUR 15 ANTI-CONDETTAL SHOTOUR 16 ANTI-CONDETTAL SHOTOUR 16 ANTI-CONDETTAL SHOTOUR 17 ANTI-CONDETTAL SHOTOUR 18 ANTI-CONDETTAL SHOTOUR 19 ANTI-CONDETTAL	13 RIPLE	50 PO	ISON	O OPER	ATING/PROMOTING/ASSISTING!		ISLA	ND	1 2 1	4) ANTI-MALE	GAY
15 OTHER FREARM. 18 APPLICATION OF OFFICE ORDINARY SOUTH CONTROL OF SOUTH CONTROL DESIGNATION OF OFFICE ORDINARY SOUTH CONTROL DESIGNATION OF OFFICE ORDINARY SOUTH CONTROL DESIGNATION OF OFFICE ORDINARY SOUTH CONTROL ORDINARY SOUTH CONTROL OR SOUTH CONTROL OR SOUTH CONTROL OF OFFICE ORDINARY SOUTH CONTROL OR SOUTH CONTR	14 SHOTGUN	85 FIR	EINCENDIARY	T TRANS	PORTING/TRANSMITTING/IMPO	RTING	21 ANT	JEWISH	LL GROUP	43 ANTI-HOMO	SEXUAL (ALL)
BS UNDKOWN IN JOURNAL STATE OF THE CAMOS IN JOURNAL STATE OF THE CAMOS OF THE CAMOS IN JOURNAL STATE OF THE CAMOS	16 OTHER FIREARM	85 AS	PHYXIATION		a. 元. 正位形式 學 AV "一点"。		23 ANT	PROTESTAN		45 ANTI-BISEX	UAL
LOCATION OF OFFENSE (ENTER, DRADS MOUTAND ACTION OFFENSE OFFENDATION OFFEN	18A AUTOMATIC OTH	95 UN	KNOWN	G OTHE	RGANG		25 ANT	OTHER RELA	GION.	52 ANTI-MENTA	
CENTER LINEARS MULTICOPERDER TOOK PLACE AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS CALLER LINEARS MULTICOPERDER TO TOOK PLACE AT THE PLACE AT T		のできた。全国語	自然是一种的	N NONE				UP			100
DI ANGEUSTRAIN TERMINAL 27 - HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY 28 - ALCOHOL 29 - ANGEUSTRAIN TERMINAL 21 - HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY 23 - ANGEUSTRAIN TERMINAL 21 - HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY 22 - ALCOHOL 23 - ANGEUSTRAIN TERMINAL 24 - ALCOHOL 25 - ALCOHOL 26 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 27 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 28 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 29 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 21 - ALCOHOL 21 - ALCOHOL 22 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 23 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 24 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 25 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 26 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 27 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 28 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 29 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 21 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 21 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 22 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 23 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 24 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 25 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 26 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 27 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 28 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 29 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 21 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 21 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 21 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 21 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 22 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 23 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 24 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 25 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 26 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 27 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 28 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 29 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 21 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 22 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 23 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 24 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 25 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 26 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 27 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 28 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 29 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 29 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 29 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 25 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 26 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 27 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 28 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 29 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 29 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 - COMPUTER SUIPPERT 20 -	(ENTER !, UNLESS M			NT LOCATIONS)		CTED				2	3
AC SUNCKANNOS AND COAN 3. ALTERISON 3. SANDHART CULTUR 4. SASTARRAY 4. SASTARRAY 4. SASTARRAY 5. SASTA	22				N-						
DICKURCHISYMAGOQUETEMPLE SOMMERCALOFFICS BLUDDING 1 LOUION STORE SOMMERCALOFFICS BLUDDING 1 SPARKING CONTROLL OF STORE 1 SPARKING CONTROLL OF STORE 1 SPARKING CONTROLL OF STORE 2 SPARKING CONTROLL OF STORE 3	02 BANK/BAVINGS AN				C COMPUTER EQUIPMEN	Ť i	WEATH	R CONDITION	S	LIGHTING CON	DITIONS
DE CONSTRUCTION SITE SARKING CONTACAS CONTROL SARK (NOT LIGHTED)								AR			(LIGHTED)
STATE STA		ICE BUILDING	7 LIQUOR STO	ORE OT/GARAGE				UDY			LIGHTED)
DISTRICTORS STORE DRS OF ICEPIOSPITALE 2 RESTAUSANT CAFETERA SOME DUSK DU	OT CONVENIENCE STO	ORE 1	9 RENTAL ST	ORAGE, FACILIT	Υ.						TED)
11. GOVERNAMENT PUBLIC BUILDING	09 DRUG STORE DR'S	OFFICE/HOSPITAL					-			_	
FAMILY VIOLENCE NOCIDENT YES NO	11 GOVERNMENT/ PUR	BLIC BUILDING	SERVICE/GA	STATION.			=			_	
FAMILY VIOLENCE INCIDENT	发展的影響。		5 OTHER/UNK	NOWN		建等	L UNK	NOWN		CAN	CDATA
INVOLVED WITNESSEES AIA				CHILDREN WERE:			Color Abitation		GANG-RELATED ☐ YES 図 NO		
□ DRAWINGS □ PHOTOS □ CONTACT SHEETS □ STATEMENTS □ MAPS □ EVIDENCE FORMS □ TELETYPE ☑ OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE STATUS □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TAKEN TO □ VEHICLE TAKEN TO □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TAKEN TO □ VEHICLE TAKEN TO □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TAKEN TO □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TAKEN TO □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TAKEN TO □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TAKEN TO □ VEHICLE TAKEN TO □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TOWED BY □ VEHICLE TAKEN TO □ VEHICLE TA			1								
MOTOR VEHICLE STATUS SUSPECT VEHICLE AST NAME (REGISTERED OWNER) FIRST NAME ADDRESS TOWN STATE ZIP CODE APT. NO. SOCIAL SECURITY # REGISTRATION STATE EXPIRATION SOCIAL SECURITY # COLOR CASE STATUS COLOR CASE STATUS SOCIAL SECURITY # COLOR CASE STATUS COLOR	□ DRAWINGS	□ PHOTOS · □	CONTACT	SHEETS I		es r	T EVIDE	NGE FORM	s [170	ELETYPE IX	OTHER
SUSPECT VEHICLE AST NAME (REGISTERED OWNER) FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MI TELEPHONE (HOME) TELEPHONE (BUSINESS) ADDRESS TOWN STATE TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE A DEATH OF OFFENDER A EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE SUSPENDED B PROSECUTION DECLINED, E JUVENILE NO CLISTOPY CLEARED THE UNDERSIGNED AN INVESTIGATION HAVING BEEN DUTY SUGRAN DEPOSE AND EAST AND THE ATTACHED POLICE CREATER OF THE ATTACHED BY COME THE CREATER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE CREATER OF THE ATTAC	MOTOR VEHICLE STAT	บร			VEHICLE TOWED BY				and the second s		
ADDRESS TOWN STATE ZIP CODE APT. NO. SOCIAL SECURITY # REGISTRATION STATE EXPIRATION VIN # YEAR MAKE MODEL TYPE COLOR CASE STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE EXCEPT. CLEARANCE DATE 1 ACTIVE 2 CLEARED BY ARREST 3 SUSPENDED A DEATH OF OFFENDER D VICTIM REF. TO COOPERATE DATE EXCEPTIONALLY B PROSECUTION DECLINED. E JUVENILE-NO CUSTODY CLEARED HE UNDERSIGNED AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSED AND CASES SHAT; II AM WRITER OF THE ATTACHED FOLGET PRITAINING FOR THIS AND CONTROL OF THE ATTACHED FOLGET PRITAINING FOR THIS AND COURSE AND CONTROL OF THE ATTACHED FOR TH	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1								V.		- 1
CASE STATUS CASE STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE A DEATH OF OFFENDER DIVISION REF TO COOPERATE BATE EXCEPTIONALLY A EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE B NO CRIMINAL ASPECT B PROSECUTION DECLINED F LUVENILE NO CUSTODY CLEARED LE UNDERBIGNED AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWIGHN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: ILLAH WRITER OF THE ARTACHED TOCKER TO THIS NO CHARLES AND CONTAINED THE NEW WAY AS CLURED AS A PRESULT TO A POLICE OF PORT TO HE ARTACHED TO THIS NO CHARLES AND TO LICE OF THE ARTACHED TO THE ARTACHED TOCKER TO UNDER THE NEW PROSECUTION RELAYED TO THE STATE HER PROSECUTION SOCIETY OF THE ARTACHED TOCKER TO THE ARTACHED TO THE AR	LAST NAME (REGISTE	RED OWNER)		FIRST NAME		MI	1	ELEPHONE	OME)	TELEPHONE (B	USINESS)
CASE STATUS CASE STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE A DEATH OF OFFENDER DIVISION REF TO COOPERATE BATE EXCEPTIONALLY A EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE B NO CRIMINAL ASPECT B PROSECUTION DECLINED F LUVENILE NO CUSTODY CLEARED LE UNDERBIGNED AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWIGHN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: ILLAH WRITER OF THE ARTACHED TOCKER TO THIS NO CHARLES AND CONTAINED THE NEW WAY AS CLURED AS A PRESULT TO A POLICE OF PORT TO HE ARTACHED TO THIS NO CHARLES AND TO LICE OF THE ARTACHED TO THE ARTACHED TOCKER TO UNDER THE NEW PROSECUTION RELAYED TO THE STATE HER PROSECUTION SOCIETY OF THE ARTACHED TOCKER TO THE ARTACHED TO THE AR											
CASE STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 1 ACTIVE 2 CLEARED BY ARREST 1 SUSPENDED 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 5 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 8 PROSECUTION DECLINED. E TUVENILE NO CUSTODY. CLEARED HE UNDERFIGHED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN. DEPOSEE AND CASY STATE. I A MIN WRITER OF THE ATTACHED TO CLOCK THE DOT PERTAINING TO THIS NOORMATION HELD FOR THE ATTACHED REPORT OF THE ATTACHED TO CLOCK THE DOT OF THE ATTACHED TO THE ATTACHE	ADDRESS			TOWN		STATE	ZIP COL	DE AF	T. NO.	SOCIAL SECU	RITY #
CASE STATUS TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 1 ACTIVE 2 CLEARED BY ARREST 1 SUSPENDED 4 EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 5 NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 8 PROSECUTION DECLINED. E TUVENILE NO CUSTODY. CLEARED HE UNDERFIGHED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN. DEPOSEE AND CASY STATE. I A MIN WRITER OF THE ATTACHED TO CLOCK THE DOT PERTAINING TO THIS NOORMATION HELD FOR THE ATTACHED REPORT OF THE ATTACHED TO CLOCK THE DOT OF THE ATTACHED TO THE ATTACHE	REGISTRATION	I STATE FYPIRA	TION I VIN #			LVEA	9	MAKE	MODEL	TVPE	I coloe
A DEATH OF OFFENDER DIVIDING FOR COOPERATE A PROSPUTIONAL CLEARANCE & NO CRIMINAL ASPECT B PROSPECUTION DECLINED E JUVENILE NO CUSTODY CLEARED HE UNDERGIGHED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAYING BEEN DULY SWORN, DEPOSED AND CAYS THAT I AM WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS NOTIFICANS IN UNIVESTIGATOR HEAVED TO MAKE YOU HERE IN MASS ECURED AS A DESULT OF ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS NOTIFICAND REPORT OF A DELICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OF PERSONS NAMED OR DESIGNATION OF PERSONS NAMED OR DESIGNATURE FIRST INVESTIGATOR NAME FIRST SUPERVISOR NAME SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE 270 DATE EXCEPTIONALLY CLEARED CLEA	G FARST GARCIE	23.03	300			1		(1,142	,,,our	1100	3325.11
A EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE & NO CRIMINAL ASPECT B PROSECUTION DECLINED E JUVENILE NO CUSTODY CLEARED HE UNDERGIGHED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAYING BEEN DULY SWIDTH, DEPOSED AND CAYS THAT I AM WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS NOTIFICANT IN THE PROSECUTION AND KNOWLEDGE. DR. [2]. NORMATION RELIAVED TO ME BY OTHER MEDITERS MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR TO THE ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT OR TO THE PROSECUTION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT OR TO THE PROSECUTION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PROSECUTION OF PERSONS NAMED OR TORNIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PROSECUTION OF PERSONS NAMED OR TORNIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PROSECUTION OF PERSONS OF A SOLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PROSECUTION OF PERSONS NAMED OR TORNIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PROSECUTION OF PERSONS NAMED OR TORNIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PROSECUTION OF PERSONS NAMED OR TORNIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PROSECUTION OF PERSONS NAMED OR TORNIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PROSECUTION OF PERSONS NAMED OR TORNIFIED THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PROSECUTION OF THE PERSONS OF THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PERSON OF THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PERSON OF THE PERSON OF THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PERSON OF THE ATTACHED REPORT IN THE PERSON OF THE ATTACHED REPORT IS AN THE PERSON OF THE ATTACHED REPORT IN THE PERSON OF THE ATTACHED REPORT IN THE PERSON OF THE ATTACHED REPORT IN THE PERS						0 10.0				The second second	
HE UNDERGORD, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SMORN, DEPOSEE AND GAYS THAT I AM WRITER OF THE ATTACHED FOLIGE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS NEORMATION HELD YES TO THE ATTACHED REPORT OF THE ATTACHED FOLIGE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS NEORMATION HELD YES TO THE ATTACHED REPORT OF	4 EXCEPT	ONAL CLEARANCE 5 N	O CRIMINAL A	SPECT	B PROSECUTION DEC	LINED .	E TINNENI	LE-NO CUSTO	EKATE IDY		MALLY
FC Joseph Voket RINT SUPERVISOR NAME SUPERVISOR NAME SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR ID SUPERVISOR I	HE UNDERSIGNED A	N-INVESTIGATOR HAVIN	G BEEN DULY	SWORN DEFO	SEE AND SAYS THAT THE AMINU	RITERIOF	THE AT	TACHED FOL	CENLPOR		THIS.
FC Joseph Voket RINT SUPERVISOR NAME SUPERVISOR NAME SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR ID SUPERVISOR I	NEORWATION RELAYE	D TO WE BY OTHER NE	MBERS NY PO	PERSONS NAM	ENT ORTOR ANOTHER POLICE	DEPARTM	ENT OR	THE ATTACH	TION SECU	RED BY NYSELF THAT THE REP	OR ANOTHER
RINT SUPERVISOR NAME SUPERVISOR NAME SUPERVISOR ID APPROVAL DATE SGT Raoul Palen 797 Roll 700 02/3/1/2	PRINT INVESTIGATOR	NAME	SO RECEIVE	INVESTIGA"	TOR SIGNATURE	10-2 m	INVES	TIGATOR. ID.	REPORT	DATE	
RINT SUPERVISOR NAME SUPERVISOR NAME SUPERVISOR ID APPROVAL DATE SGT Raoul Palen 797 Richa 270 02/3/1/3	FC Joseph Vok	ret	-	1	The state of		1098		2/21/1	3	
			·	SUPERVISE	R SIGNATURE		4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -		APPROV		
II .	GT Raoul Paler	n		1 79	Ralen		270		02/21	113	
					06662				Q. 0	H 1.	

as Hore Hills

State of Connecticut		REPORT TYPE:	AJ	TTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT	NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety	5 A DE	x INITIAL CONTINU	ATION	STATEMENTS		
Narrative Report	Sales B	SUPPLEMENTARY		PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-	
3		RE-OPEN	İ	SKETCH MAP		
		ASSIST		EVIDENCE		
S-302-C (Rev.04/03)	191	x CLOSING		TELETYPE	Page 2 c	of 5
				x OTHER		
Date & Time of Incident:	12/14/	12 between 0930 and :	2200 hours			
Place of Incident:	Candini	lant Elementes Caba	-1	•		. '
Place of incident:		look Elementary Schoo enson Dr.	OI			
		6.1-a b - 3 - 4 -				
	Sandy i	look, CT	+ *			
Summary:		ers of the SPTU "West a active shooting incide				
Agency Assisted:	Newtov	vn Police Department				
•	3 Main	The state of the s				
	Newtov					
	Troop A	•				
		side Rd.				
	Southb					
	3000.00	.,,,				
Action Taken:	Present Palen, T	morning of 12/14/12 s at the training were the FC Rief and I. Snipers Sgt. Corey, Sgt. Girard,	he snipers from were Sgt. Alogr	both East and We na, Sgt. Dubuc, Sgt.	st tactical teams	s, Sergeant
	******	- wi t- lu 0035 h				Decele Tou
		oximately 0935 hours I				
		dvised me that he was g incident. TFC Poach		The second secon		
		g students. Tpr. Poach				
	Hook.	s students. Tpt. Foach	raiso provided	me with the addre	33 01 12 DICKETTS	on Dr. Sandy
		this information along			Activities and a second second	
		ed what Tpr. Poach ha				
		ut. At approximately 0)940 hours we l	left Brainard Airpoi	rt and responde	d to the Sandy
	Hook El	ementary School.				
		oximately 0954 hours, team received the call				ool the West
CASE STATUS:			TYPE OF FYCE	TIONAL CLEARANCI	2.	
1-ACTIVE	4-EXCEPTI	ONAL CLEARANCE		NDER DECEASED		NCOOPERATIVE
2 - CLEARED ARREST	_ A_ 1 67 ST S.	INAL ASPECT	=	ECUTION DENIED		-NO CUSTODY
x 3 – SUSPENDED ·	F-FUGITIV	E	C-EXTR.	ADITION DENIED		
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATE NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION OF BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DE "ARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR INVESTIGATE."	ONTAINED THERE EPARTMENT OR O	N WAS SECURED AS A RESULT (F ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTM	OF (1) MY PERSONAL (ENT; OR (3) INFORMA	DBSERVATION AND KNOW! ATION SECURED BY MYSE	LEDGE: (2) INFORMATIC LLF OR ANOTHER MEN	ON RELAYED TO ME MBER OF A POLICE
TOP MATION SO RECEIVED BY M	/E	GATOR I.D. REPORT DATE	SUPERVISOR SI		SUPERVISOR I.D.	APPROVAL
TFC Joseph Voket	1096	2/21/13	to			DATE
LUAN JUNCOH VOKUL	1 (1)30	1 4/41/13	1155	111	270	1 11/1/1/19

C- A 30 1/1/19

State of Connecticut		REPORT TYPE:	ATTA	CHMENTS:	INCIDENT	NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety	5 m m	x INITIAL CONTINUA	ATION	STATEMENTS		
Narrative Report	7	SUPPLEMENTARY		PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-	
Σ		RE-OPEN		SKETCH MAP		
		ASSIST		EVIDENCE		
S-302-C (Rev.04/03)		x CLOSING		TELETYPE	Page 3	of 5
2 2 2 2 (20110 11 02)			x	OTHER	7-8- 9	-
Action Taken: (Cont.)	of radio numerous gunman. The resp hours. We have in Dickenson. Team me together addition the front was shat bullet ca was a poschool froutside of the first reambulan first few.	embers put on their king a stack order and has all team mates, Troopers entrance of the schotered. Broken glass cosings from a .223 calified of blood and 12, 00 ont door. I entered the fithe main office. As the eoffice were numerous thes personnel, and us the main office, at the esponders, plain clother ce personnel. To the	ipdates were recenessages that the received. Just as were for a second short from sniper training the road on Riversity oser because of the sty search plan. A sers Faughnan, Poatol we could see the overed the ground of the ground of the sty search plan. A sers Faughnan, Poatol we could see the overed the ground of the ground of the sty search plan. A sers Faughnan, Poatol we could see the overed the ground of the ground of the sty search plan and metall was speaking with the search plan and the search	ived from messiscene was still a ve arrived a bromoter were being a rived as a side Rd., near the ne large volume as the front of the ch, Gomez and net the window of beneath the window on the concret with Lt. Perry, Sgt. Tresonnel, including raid jackets, were the bodies that the school is right at the cla	active, multiple adcast was recended accorded. a group at appropriate intersection of of response velocities according to the right of the concrete just who standing in a standard and been evacuiss of two adult fer had been evacuiss rooms that was recented.	gunmen, and dived that one oximately 1015 of Dickenson Dr. hicles blocking the school we put up with a approached the front door appeared to be also observed to outside of the outside of the other than 13, 14 of the lobby area distany 14, 03 of the lobby area distany 14, 03 of the lobby area distany 14, 03 of the lobby area distant 14, 04 of the lobby area dist
	and that numerou Perry fur	the possibility of a sec is police officers poste ther stated that he wa o let him know.	cond shooter existed in the hallways	ted. He also tole and at entrance	d me that there e/exits within th	were e school. Lt.
CASE STATUS: 1 - ACTIVE 2 - CLEARED ARREST		NAL CLEARANCE	TYPE OF EXCEPTION A - OFFENDE B - PROSECU	R DECEASED	D-VICTIM U	INCOOPERATIVE
x 3 - SUSPENDED THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATO NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CO	F - FUGITIVE	DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I A	C - EXTRADIT	FION DENIED ACHED POLICE REPOR	T PERTAINING TO TH	IS INCIDENT (CASE)
BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DE PARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR P INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY M	PARTMENT OR OF PERSONS NAMED OF E.	ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTME R IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS IND	INT; OR (3) INFORMATIO ICATED IN THE ATTACHE	N SECURED BY MYSE D REPORT, THAT THE	LF OR ANOTHER MEI REPORT IS AN ACCUR	MBER OF A POLICE ATE STATEMENT OF
VESIONTOR BIONATURE THE	DG6 INVESTIG	and the land the trans	SUPERVISOR SIGNA		SUPERVISOR I.D.	APPROVAL DATE
TFC Joseph Voket	1096	2/21/13	Agr. 18.10	len	270	02/21/13

State of Connecticut Dept. of Public Safety Narrative Report S-302-C (Rev.04/03)	REPORT TYPE: X INITIAL CONTINUATION SUPPLEMENTARY RE-OPEN ASSIST X CLOSING	ATTACHMENTS: STATEMENTS PHOTOGRAPHS SKETCH MAP EVIDENCE TELETYPE	INCIDENT NUMBER CFS12- Page 4 of 5
ction Taken: (Cont.)	Sgt.'s Alogna and Bistany	x OTHER 13, 14	
			As we moved down the

Sgt.'s Alogna and Bistany	13, 14
	. As we moved down the
distinct smell of fired ammunition was p	223 rifle casings strewn about the hallway floor and to resent. Also observed in the hallway was a partially unfired .223 caliber cartridges on the ground.
Numerous dead children and teachers war many of the children and teachers had be	vere seen in classrooms 10 and 8. It appeared that been shot in the head and body. 12, 03

These classrooms were searched by team members without touching or disturbing any of the victims. In classroom 8 the body of the gunman was found dead of an apparent gunshot wound to the head, lying in somewhat of a fetal position. Yellow ear plugs could be seen in one of his ears and he had two handguns near or on his body. An AR-15 style rifle was also seen on the floor in classroom 8. The rifle appeared to have had a malfunction of some sort. The bolt was out of battery and at least one round could be seen in the chamber area.

Team members continued with their primary sweep and relieved police personnel that were posted in the hallways prior to our arrival. These personnel were comprised mostly of BCI investigators with a few plain clothed officers from surrounding towns. While searching the media center I encountered a female teacher who approached me as I entered the room. She stated that she had been hiding once she heard the shooting. I did not get her name but she is a 04 linear transfer of the were some troopers in the hallway as we exited and I passed her along to them who in turn escorted her out of the building. We continued the clockwise sweep of the school and eventually met up with Sgt. Alogna and Bistany.

I radioed to Sgt. Palen in our command post that the primary search was complete and that we were going to start the secondary search. I also requested a master key to open locked doors. I was told that several other team members had arrived and that the FBI SWAT team from New Haven was on scene and would be assisting. The initial search team met up with FBI SWAT and divided up the secondary search efforts. SPTU conducted a secondary search from the main lobby area and swept clockwise, researching the school. Additional team members utilized for the secondary search were; Troopers O'Donnell, Wyler, Lunz, Cook, Basak and

CASE STATUS:			TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE:				
2 - CLEARED ARREST 6 -	EXCEPTIONAL CLEAR NO CRIMINAL ASPECT FUGITIVE		A – OFFENDER DI B – PROSECUTION C – EXTRADITION	N DENIED		NCOOPERATIVE - NO CUSTODY	
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DUL NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAIN BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEPARTM DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSON UNFORMATION SO REASIVED BY ME.	ED THEREIN WAS SECURE ENT OR OF ANOTHER PO	ED AS A RESULT OF DLICE DEPARTMENT	(1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVA (; OR (3) INFORMATION SE	TION AND KNOW CURED BY MYS	LEDGE: (2) INFORMATIO ELF OR ANOTHER MEM	N RELAYED TO N BER OF A POLIC	

adm 1/1/13

		1					
State of Connecticut	REPORT TYPE:	ATTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT NUMBER				
Dept. of Public Safety	x INITIAL CONTIN	NUATION STATEMENT	S				
Narrative Report	SUPPLEMENTAL	RY PHOTOGRAP	HS CFS12-				
	RE-OPEN	SKETCH MAI	P				
	ASSIST	EVIDENCE					
S-302-C (Rev.04/03)	x CLOSING	TELETYPE	Page 5 of 5				
		x OTHER					
Action Taken: (Cont.)	counter clockwise. Both ter what had already been sear we had a master key numer push tools because the key consolidated outside in from and Sgt. Palen and reported conducted and that the schofurther assignments. A short time later team mer Yoganada St. in Newtown. with East Team members, R perimeter was established a an execution plan was being officers were relieved from	ched by each respective team. rous doors, cabinets and locker, did not work. SPTU personnel at of the school following the set that primary and secondary set ool was secure. Team member mbers were assigned to search Team members travelled to the income the suspect residence was grade. Traffic was blocked on their positions in the suspect's	It should be noted that although is had to be forced open by pry or and FBI SWAT members earches. I met with Captain Fusaro earches of the school had been is remained in the area pending the suspect's residence at 36 is area of Yoganada St. and met up in squad personnel. A hasty with snipers from both teams while Yoganada St. and Newtown police				
			East Team members. The plan wa				
		13, 14					
	1						
	1						
	found alive hiding at the school and that the West team was to report back to the school to research it. The East Team remained on site at the suspect residence and conducted the search efforts. Refer to TFC Rief's supplementary report.						
	with Major Meraviglia in the Major Meraviglia stated that	e lobby area inside the school, of the had located two females, aside the main office where the	Hook Elementary School and met directly in front of the main office. 03, 04 command post was located, and				
	West Team members along secondary searches were co	with FBI SWAT personnel resea nducted. No other individuals					
Case Closed: Suspended	remained on scene until app	proximately 2200 hours.					
CASE STATUS:		TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEAR	BANCE:				
1 - ACTIVE	4 - EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE	A - OFFENDER DECEASED	D - VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE				
2 - CLEARED ARREST	6 - NO CRIMINAL ASPECT	B - PROSECUTION DENIED	E - JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY				
x 3 – SUSPENDED	F - FUGITIVE	C-EXTRADITION DENIED					
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CO BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DE	ONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESUL EPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPART PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS I	LT OF (I) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND IMENT; OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY	REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT (CASE) KNOWLEDGE: (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE AT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF				
SIGATOR SIGNATURE	INVESTIGATOR I.D. REPORT DAT	TE SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D. APPROVAŁ				

God 11 /1/13

2/21/13

1096

State of Connecticut Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer Emergency Services personnel To: TFC Joseph Voket From: Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? Everbridge 3. How were you notified to respond? School, and then to 4. Where did you respond to? Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? 6. What was your assignment? <u>Secondary clearing with TZ Wyler</u> What were your actions? (Please write on the back) Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? Entry element 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

Voket #1096

CJoseph

16 - Arrived at school and cleared numerous rooms with Wyler, Lunz, and FBI SWAT.

#10 - Arrived at 36 yogananda and initially provided Security of 13, 14 of house with Alogna. Then I was tasked with Clearing the house as party of the East team entry element.

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer To: Emergency Services personnel TFC Joseph Voket From: Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 1. Name: JAMES O'DOWNFLL-2. Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? **EVERBLIDGE** 4. Where did you respond to? (a.) Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? SEARCH & FINAL CLEARING OF JCHOOL 6. What was your assignment? PALA OF SECONDARI 7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 8. Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? BREACH OF MU DUSES TO RESIDENCE. 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

C Joseph A

- #7. I ASSISTED WITH SECONDARY SEARCH OF SCHOOL. I WAS NOT ON THE INITIAL SEARCH OF SCHOOL. I ASSISTED WITH CLEARING OF HAWWAYS, CASSROOMS AND OTHER ACADEMIC MOONS.
- \$10. I UTILIZED BREACHING RAM ON FRONT DOOR, LINKER CARAGE
 DOOR TO KITCHEN ANEA, REAR DECL TOOR AND BILCO/INNER
 PASEMENT DOORS OF LANZA PRESIDENCE. I WAS THEN PART
 OF TEAM THAT PETURNED TO SANDY HOUR SCHOOL AND
 SEARCHED THE SCHOOL.

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer To: **Emergency Services personnel** From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 1. Name: Michael Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? Ht Sniger 4. Where did you respond to? 125 and of to school immed. a. / Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? What was your assignment? <u>Clearing</u> What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 8. Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

11/1/12

Voket #1096

JFC Joseph A

7.)-Upon corrival to school was assigned to the right-side hallway and began cleaning. Cleared cafe/gymnasium, Kitchen and then rooms down hallway until we met up with Team that went left upon arrival. Met up at end of right-side hallway.

- I was initially w/Chick Bistany.

- Once initial search was complete, a secondary search was completed which I was part of. Started in same direction, clearing same rooms, until we got to the center of the back hallway. Once that was completed I proceeded back to the front of the school via the left-side hallway and then exited the school to the front parking lot. From that point a few of the school to the front parking lot. From that point a few of us went to a couple out buildings behind the school and searched those.

- were then told to respond to the Yogan and a St. residence.

2.) Upon arrival to the (begananda St. address I deployed to 13 14 of residence with Carson Konow. We were approx. 13, 14 Covered front of residence while entry team made preparations to enter/seach residence.

While entry team made preparations to enter/seach residence.

I never entered the residence. Once the residence was secure I returned to School.

There was no activity from residence while I was in position in finit.

- Only activity was from Entry Team.

WA 123

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) ATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPT



STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)

Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer

Го:	Emergency Services personnel	
rom:	TFC Joseph Voket	
Subject	t: Newtown Shooting	
	st with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of you	ır
	Name: THE MARK WYLER	
	Did you respond to Newtown on December 14 th , 2012?	
3.	How were you notified to respond? <u>EUER BRIDLE</u>	
4.	Where did you respond to? (a) Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St.	
5.	Were you on a clearing team for the school? Yes/ No	
6.	What was your assignment? OPERATOR	
7.	What were your actions? (Please write on the back)	
8.	Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? Yes No	
9.	What was your assignment? Officeran	
10.	What were your actions? (Please write on the back)	
11.	If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)	
	Respectfully, James Jame	

- 7. UPON ARRIVAL AT STALING FROM LINKED UP WITH THE LUNZ

 AND CARRIED APPITIONS BREACHING EQUIPMENT TO THE SCARE. ONLY

 IN THE SCHOOL SOINED THE ALCOHOL PURD OTHER TEAM INTEREST,

 AND BELLAN SECONDARY SEARCH OF SCHOOL CONDUCTED SAME UNTIL

 COMPLETION. LATER PETURNED TO THE SCHOOL AND CONDUCTED

 A' Follow UP SEARCH.
- 10. PROVIDED CLOSE SECURITY FOR BREACHING ELEMENT DURING

 THE BREACHING OF AM EXTERIOR POOR OF THE RESIDENCE.

 Also CONDUCTED A SEARCH OF THE GARACE ONCE DOOR WAS

 INITIALLY BREACHED AND THE ELEMENT COSTINUED ONTO THE

 ENTRANCE DOOR FROM THE CARACE TO THE RESIDENCE.

 MADE NO ESTEY TO THE LIVING BREAD OF THE LOCATION.

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer **Emergency Services personnel** From: TFC Joseph Voket **Newtown Shooting** Subject: To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. Stere Chapman Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? Stat Palen - Sniper training at Brainard 4. Where did you respond to? (a.) Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? 6. What was your assignment? Room cleaning element 7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 8. Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? Perimeter Containment 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

Page 1

C Joseph A

Responded from Brainard. Upon arrival clearing element moved throug out school for primary + secondary searches. conducted search of roof top and exterior out buildings.

Set up on 13, 14 white residence was cleared 13, 14

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer **Emergency Services personnel** To: From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: Newtown Shooting To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 1. Name: CHICK BISTANY 2. Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? PER SGT. PALEN WHILE AT SWAGE TRAINING, 4. Where did you respond to? FIRST TO SANDY HOK SCHOOL, SECONDLY TO THE SUSPECTS RESIDENCE. a.) Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c.) Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? What was your assignment? TACTION AND SUSPECT SOURCH'. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? What was your assignment? I was Assignment AS A SMIPER ON THE EXTENDED 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

Joseph A. Voket #1096

- = I ATTEMPTED TO LOCATE THE SUSPECT(S) AND NEWTONIZE THE THROAT.
 - I confletto from to from clearure with my term mittes. (FRUMEY & SEROMOREY SOMEHES)
 - WE BREAKHED AND CLEMED AN EXTERIOR SHOW TYPE STRUCTURE.
- 10 I was assigned as a suiper on the exterior of the suspects residence.

 13, 14 of the residence and control
 - I TOOK UP A POSITION ON THEY BROACHED THE CAMPRE POORS.

State of Connecticut Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer To: **Emergency Services personnel** From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 1. Name: BRIAN FAUGHNAN Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? <u>EVER-BRIDGIS</u> 4. Where did you respond to? SANDY HOOK SCHOOL a. Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? 6. What was your assignment? HAD KEY 7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? What was your assignment? OPERATING 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

PORMED A HASTY TEAM WITHIN THE SCHOOL TO SEARCH FOR SHOOTER OR VICTIMS .

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer To: **Emergency Services personnel** From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 1. Name: Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? Troop 1 then Everbridge Hook Elementore 4. Where did you respond to? a. Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? What was your assignment? Clear entile 5 7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 8. Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? Read 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

The Cleared entire school several times.

10) Breached all doors to the residence, and then left and went back to School to continue to clear.

State of Connecticut Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection Division of State Police Emergency Services Unit (ESID)

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer **Emergency Services personnel** To: From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 1. Name: MICHAEL BEAUTON Yes / No Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? How were you notified to respond? TEXT MESSAGE 4. Where did you respond to? a. Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. Were you on a clearing team for the school? What was your assignment? SCALCH FOR SURVIVOR (VICTIMS What were your actions? (Please write on the back) Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? HOLD ON FROM DOOR 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

FC Joseph A. Voket #1096

I ARRIVED AT THE SCHOOL APPROX 4-5 MIN AFTER

TPM. GOMET 537. I ADVISED LT BROWN 3 MICT DAVIS

TIAT ESU THEN HAD TACTICAL COMMAND OF THE SCENE.

NSTRUCTED THEM TO DIVERT THEIR SEARCH TEAM THAT

IAS STAGED IN THE PAKKING LCT TO CORPON OFF THE

UTTER PERIMETER. SEARCHER INSIDE OF SCHOOL W/TEAM.

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer To: **Emergency Services personnel** From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 1. Name: 1/F Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? 4. Where did you respond to? a. Sandy Hook Elementary School! 12 Dickenson Dr. b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? What was your assignment? What were your actions? (Please write on the back) Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? (No) 9. What was your assignment? 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

FC Joseph A. Voket #1096

- 7. Breached several doors within the school, while conducting clearing operation.
- 10. BREACHED SEVERAL doors at the Residence (REAR Sider, GARAGE door exterior, and bike doors to the basement), was not part of the clearing element. I was called back to the school.

11. N/A

State of Connecticut Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer To: **Emergency Services personnel** From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 2. Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? CEL PhoNE EVERbridge 4. Where did you respond to? a. Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? 6. What was your assignment? What were your actions? (Please write on the back) NAWere you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? What was your assignment? ASSIST IN CLEANING residence 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

10. Make Entry with team and clear residence

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer To: **Emergency Services personnel** From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 1. Name: ____ MIKE NERY 2. Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? TEAM LEADER CALLED MY CELL 4. Where did you respond to? A AND a. Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? 6. What was your assignment? _____CLEARING-___CLASSROOMS 7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 8. Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? ______ 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

FC Joseph A. Voket #1096

#7 I ARRIVED ON SCENE WHEN THE PRIMARY

SWEEP WAS JUST COMPLETED. AT THIS

POINT I WAS A MEMBER OF THE

CLEARING ELEMENT THAT PERFORMED THE

SECONDARY SWEEP OF THE CLASSROOMS.

#10 I WAS ASSIGNED TO A PERIMETER

POSITION FOR THE ENTIRE DURATION

OF THIS INCIDENT. I WAS ON THE

13, 14

NEN ALBERT.

06690

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer Emergency Services personnel To: TFC Joseph Voket From: Subject: Newtown Shooting To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 2. Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? How were you notified to respond? IN PERSON AT SNIPER TRAINING BRAINARD AIRPORT 4. Where did you respond to? (a) Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? AND SECONDARY SEARCHES OF SCHOOL 6. What was your assignment? PRIMET 7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 8. Were you on a dearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? AT SUSPECTS RESIDENCE WAS

10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back)

11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

Respectfully John Tree Joseph A. Voket #1096

- 7.) IT WAS REPORTED THE POSSIBILITY OF A SECOND

 SUSPECT. WE SEARCHED FOR THAT SUSPECT AS WELL AS

 ATL ANY ADDITIONAL VICTIMS STUDENTS OR TEACHERS

 HIDING OR INJURED. SEARCHED ALL CLOSETS CABINETS

 ON SECONDARY SEARCH.
- (0.) MAIMANNED PERIMETER OBSERVED SHOES DRAWN ON MIST WINDOWS . PAIRED W/TEG LAVOYE 13, 14
- (1.) CHICK BISTANY AND I CONDUCTED SECONDARY
 SEARCH ON CLASSROOM WHERE ADAM LANZA WAS
 NOT. 12

12 IN THE CORNER.

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection Division of State Police

State of Connecticut

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer To: **Emergency Services personnel** From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. Robert Maynard 2. Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? Everbridge Alect Via cell phone 4. Where did you respond to? The School First then to the suspect residence.

a. Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. Then back to the school. b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? 6. What was your assignment? Agsist in clearing the school and work as Team 7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 8. Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? Yes (No) only the breaching team

Then we cleared be go back to the school. 9. What was your assignment? _____/\(\int_{Oc}\) 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back) Respectfully Submitted,

TFC Joseph A. Voket #1096

School:

Responded to the school, Parked in front of the Time Dept.

Geored up and then went to the school. Went in with initial FSU members and assisted the entry team with room clearing.

As more FSU members arrived I was the able to break free and Start to provide medical care to the victims. Dr. Kamin's (who also arrived on scene) assisted me in checking all of the Victims, we found no signs of life on any of the victims present at the scene.

After clearing Mu, school I was instructed to respond with other ESU members to the suspects residence. I assisted as numerous breach points were made at the residence. Almost immediately after the residence was breached we were instructed to retern to the school to re-clear it.

I returned to the school on the RG-12 and assisted in re-

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer To: **Emergency Services personnel** From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. Mercer #176 Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? Everbridge 3. How were you notified to respond? 4. Where did you respond to? a. Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. 5. Were you on a clearing team for the school? 6. What was your assignment? 7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? Entry team 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

Merco Min

JFC Joseph A. Voket #1096

Question #6: Not applicable, I was sitting at Troop A.

Question #7: See #6

Question #9: Entry team with East team.

Question #10: I was assigned to assist with the clearing of the residence.

Question #11: No



Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer

To: Emergency Services personnel

From: TFC Joseph Voket

Subject: Newtown Shooting

To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you.

1. Name: ERIC BASALC

2. Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? Yes No

3. How were you notified to respond? ESU OFFICE

4. Where did you respond to?
a. Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr.
b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd.

c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St.

5. Were you on a clearing team for the school?

Yes / No

6. What was your assignment? CLEARING & BLEACHING LOCKEN POOR POOF

7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back)

8. Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence?

(103)/ 110

9. What was your assignment? BROACH ROOM CLEARING /SECUMPARY FOR EXPLOSINGS

10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back)

11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

HC Joseph A. Voket #1096

State of Connecticut Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection Division of State Police Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer **Emergency Services personnel** To: From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 1. Name: Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? AT SNIPS MANUAL Where did you respond to? ____ a. Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. b. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. S. Were you on a clearing team for the school? 6. What was your assignment? INITIAN FAIR! TEAM 7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) 8. Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? OH 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the bock) 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)

TFC Joseph A. Voket #1096

State of Connecticut

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection

Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU)



STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)

Captain Louis I. Fusaro Ir. Commanding Officer

To:	Emergency Services personnel	
From:	TFC Joseph Voket	
Subject:	Newtown Shooting	
	accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best curn to me as soon as possible. Thank you.	of you
1. Name	: Jeff Dubie	
	ou respond to Newtown on December 14 th , 2012? Yes / No	
3. How v	vere you notified to respond?	
4. Where	Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr.	
() b.	Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St.	-
	you on a clearing team for the school?	
6. What y	was your assignment? learing.element/sniper	
	were your actions? (Please write on the back) Aff, Boom cleaning / Snipes	
8. Were y	ou on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? Yes No	
	was your assignment? <u>cleaning</u> element/sniper	
10. What v	were your actions? (Please write on the back) Af Romaleaning Snifes	
11. If there	e is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back)	
	Respectfully. JFC Joseph A. Voket #109	16 16

State of Connecticut Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection Division of State Police

Emergency Services Unit (ESU) STATE POLICE TACTICAL UNIT (SPTU)



Captain Louis J. Fusaro Jr., Commanding Officer To: Emergency Services personnel From: TFC Joseph Voket Subject: **Newtown Shooting** To assist with accurately documenting the Newtown Shooting please answer the following questions to the best of your ability and return to me as soon as possible. Thank you. 1. Name: DAVID LAUDIE Did you respond to Newtown on December 14th, 2012? 3. How were you notified to respond? at Suizer TRACNING 4. Where did you respond to? (a. Sandy Hook Elementary School: 12 Dickenson Dr. Staging area: Sandy Hook Volunteer Fire Station 18-20 Riverside Rd. c. Suspect residence: 36 Yogananda St. Were you on a clearing team for the school? 6. What was your assignment? ASSIST IN CLEME WOOD School 7. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) - CLEMET LEPT STRE of school & WHILE PRIMARYESECONDARY SEMECH CLEMED INTERIOR COORTUARD 8. Were you on a clearing team for the suspect's residence? 9. What was your assignment? SNIPER- Parkneter 10. What were your actions? (Please write on the back) naintained visual BROWNED COVER FORENTLY /BIRENCH ECEMENT. 11. If there is any other pertinent information please make us aware? (Please write on the back) - TRADIERS ON SCENE NEED TO STAY IN OUR LANE C NOT MAKEMINT TO ASSIST OR GET INVOCUED IN what They are not TRAINED FOR They become MORE OF JFC Joseph A, Voket #1096 THEN HELD.

State of Connecticut	REPORT TYPE:	ATTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety	X INITIAL CONTINUATION	STATEMENTS	
Narrative Report	X SUPPLEMENTARY	x PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-00704597 CFS12-00705354
	RE-OPEN X ASSIST	SKETCH MAP EVIDENCE	
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03)	X CLOSING	TELETYPE	Page 1 of 12
		OTHER	

<u>SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT – STATE POLICE TACTICAL OPERATIONS</u> LANZA RESIDENCE 36 YOGANANDA STREET NEWTOWN, CONNECTICUT

DATE AND TIME OF INCIDENT:

On 12/14/12 between 1147 hours and 1755 hours.

PLACE OF INCIDENT:

Lanza Residence 36 Yogananda Street Newtown, Connecticut

SUMMARY OF INCIDENT: On 12/14/12 at approximately 0930 hours an Active Shooter Incident occurred at the Sandy Hook Elementary School located at 12 Dickenson Drive Newtown, Connecticut. Twenty (20) school children and six (6) adult faculty members were murdered by Adam Lanza. Adam Lanza subsequently committed suicide during the incident. State Police Tactical Unit (SPTU) West and East Personnel responded to the Active Shooter Incident and conducted Tactical Operations. Upon completion of Tactical Operations at the school, SPTU West and East Personnel, and ESU Bomb Squad Personnel, were assigned to conduct Tactical Operations at the residence of Adam Lanza located at 36 Yogananda Street Newtown, Connecticut. SPTU West and East conducted Tactical Operations at the Lanza residence, clearing and securing the residence. Nancy Lanza, homeowner and mother of a manual Lanza, was located deceased in bed in the master bedroom from an apparent gunshot wound.

ACTION TAKEN: On 12/14/12 while at Sandy Hook Elementary School 12 Dickenson Drive Newtown, Connecticut and shortly after having completed Tactical Operations at an Active Shooter Incident at the school, Captain Fusaro, SPTU Commander and Emergency Services Unit (ESU) Commanding Officer, assigned SPTU West and East Personnel to respond to the Lanza residence 36 Yogananda Street Newtown, Connecticut. Captain Fusaro said Adam Lanza, the deceased suspect in the Sandy Hook Elementary School Shootings earlier that day, resided at this location. Captain Fusaro said Connecticut State Police Personnel had made telephone calls to the residence with negative contact. Further, that no one had located or heard from the parents of Adam Lanza that day. Additionally, there was concern that a second shooter may have been involved in the Active Shooter Incident at the school earlier that day, as reported by some witnesses. This was later determined to be false, as Adam Lanza was the only shooter.

At approximately 1213 hours SPTU West and East Personnel responded to and met at a staging location at the intersection of Yogananda Street and Bresson Farm Road in Newtown (approximately ¼ mile from the residence). Team members were informed that uniformed Newtown Police and Connecticut State Police had set up a perimeter

CASE STATUS:			TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE:				
1 - ACTIVE X 2 - CLEARED ARREST 3 - SUSPENDED	4 - EXCEPTIONAL CLEAR 6 - NO CRIMINAL ASPEC F - FUGITIVE		A – OFFENDER DECEASED B – PROSECUTION DENIED C – EXTRADITION DENIED		NCOOPERATIVE - NO CUSTODY		
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CON BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEP.	ITAINED THEREIN WAS SECUR ARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER I RSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIES	ED AS A RESULT OF POLICE DEPARTMEN	I WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE RE (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KN IT; OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY M CATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT, THAT	OWLEDGE: (2) INFORMATION (YSELF OR ANOTHER MEM	N RELAYED TO ME BER OF A POLICE		
TFC Steven Rief	INVESTIGATOR I.D.	04/11/2013	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.	APPROVAL DATE		

and 19 1/20/13

	•					
State of Connecticut	REPORT	YPE:	ATT	ACHMENTS:	INCIDENT N	UMBER
Dept. of Public Safety	X INT	TIAL CONTINUATIO	DN T	STATEMENTS		
Narrative Report	x sun	PPLEMENTARY	,	PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-007 CFS12-007	
	_{RE} .	OPEN .		SKETCR MAP		
	' ⊨=	SIST		EVIDENCE	i	
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03)	x cu	DSING		TELETYPE	Page 2 of 1	2
·				OTHER		
around the residence. SPTU and deployed around the Lanza resid			reet. A tact		veloped to hav	re 13, 14
			O.	ice completed, 3	r to reisonite	i would ente
and secure the dwelling.						
At approximately 1230 hours all to set-up a secured, outer per residence. At approximately 12 Armored Vehicle. The RG-12 was the south of the Lanza residence with an attached two car garage. At approximately 1239 hours SPT	imeter on Y 35 hours the s positioned e. The Lanza The house v	ogananda Str remaining Str in the neighb residence at vas pale yellor	reet while S PTU Personn or's drivewa 36 Yoganan w in color wi	PTU conducted lef moved to the y located at 34 Yo da Street is a tw th dark green shu	Tactical Opera residence usi ogananda Stre o story coloni	ations at the ng the RG-12 et, directly to al style homo ched maps).
	o maseran		-p •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		10, 1	
	Moanwh	ilo SDTU Fac	t Porconnal	and the sniper/	norimeter te	ome hald the
			t reisonner		•	ins neu un
perimeter in direct support of S	PIO West Po	ersonnei.		13, 14	†	
At approximately 1251 hours, after Personnel were advised that some Building. Captain Fusaro assigned another search of the building for Yogananda Street, while SPTU Continue Tactical Operations. Capand Tactical Command at 36 You Operations.	ne additional ed SPTU Wes or additional West Snipers ptain Fusaro	people were t Personnel t people. SPTU and all SPTU returned to S	found hidin o return to ! J West Perso U East Perso andy Hook E	g within the San Sandy Hook Elem onnel with the RC onnel remained ementary School	dy Hook Eleme entary School 6-12 departed at 36 Yoganar with SPTU We	entary School and conducthe scene of anda Street to est Personnel
CASE STATUS:		T	YPE OF EXCEPT	TIONAL CLEARANCE	<u></u>	
1-ACTIVE X 4-EX	CEPTIONAL CLEAR	RANCE	X A-OFFEN	DER DECEASED	D-VICTIM UN	ICOOPERATIVE
	CRIMINAL ASPEC	T	=	CUTION DENIED	E-JUVENILE	- NO CUSTODY
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SYNUMBER, THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED TO STREET HER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE TERSON OR PERSONS NATION SORPCEIVED BY ME	HEREIN WAS SECUR	ED AS A RESULT OF (WRITER OF THE A' 1) MY PERSONAL OF 1: OR (3) INFORMAT	BSERVATION AND KNOWLE FION SECURED BY MYSEL	EDGE: (2) INFORMATIO	N RELAYED TO ME
	VESTIGATOR LD.	REPORT DATE	SUPERVISOR SIG	NATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.	APPROVAL DATE
TFC Steven Rief	1261	04/11/2013	Agr 1.1	21	270	05/08/17

a # 19 s/a/13

State of Connecticut	REPORT	TYPE:	ATTA	ACHMENTS:	INCIDENT N	UMBER
Dept. of Public Safety	X INI	TIAL CONTINUATI	ON	STATEMENTS		
				1	CFS12-007	04597
Narrative Report	x su	PLEMENTARY	x	PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-007	
]		
	RE-	OPEN		SKETCH MAP		
	X ASS	SIST		EVIDENCE		
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03)	x cu	OSING		TRLETYPE	Page 3 of 1	.2
D1 5-302-C (RC1:04/03)		2210	<u> </u>	, I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
				OTHER		
		_		· ·		
At approximately 1304 hours ES	ับโ			13, 14		
At an	nravimataly 1	225 hours		13, 14		
Ас ар	proximately 1					
			•	ours SPTU East P		
residence through the front doc	or, searched ai	nd secured th	e first floor a	nd garage area, t	o include a ve	hicle, a BMW
color silver bearing Connectio	ut registratio	n 593XGR, la	ocated within	n the garage of	f the residen	ce. Nothing
remarkable was located on the t	_	•		· •		`
remarkable was located on the		upe area.				
	6 . 0 . 1		LOST		10	
At approximately 1339 hours th	ne first floor n	ad been secu	ired, and SPT			, 14
				At	approximate	ly 1343 hour:
while on the second floor landi	ng/hallway at	the top of th	e stairs, SPTU	J East Personnel	and I visually	located what
appeared to be a middle-aged v		•	•		•	
_						
plain view on the floor adjacer				-		
appeared to be deceased with	Blood-Like S	ubstance (BLS	S) on her hea	ad and the bedo	ling material.	We did not
immediately approach the fema	ale due to con	cerns that ha	zards may be	located within t	he residence a	as the second
f" or had not yet been cleared.	. At approxim	ately 1346 h	ours I reques	ted to have an a	ambulance an	d paramedics
respond to the residence and s	- •	•	-		13, 14	
	reality by point	B circ occor	mg or the re	5/L-C1/001	100,000	
					·	
At approximately 1408 hours SI	PTU East Perso	onnel re-ente	red the dwell	ling, cleared and	secured the f	iirst floor and
then the second floor. SPTU Ea	st Personnel	entered the n	naster bedroo	om on the secon	d floor. There	e, we found a
white female, later identified a						
wound to the forehead area w	•					_
			_			
appeared that she had been de				_	•	
and blankets were pulled up to	her chest. A	rifle was loc	ated on the t	floor next to the	side of the b	ed. The rifle
appeared to be a .22 caliber rifl	e. There was	one spent sho	ell casing that	I observed on th	he floor next t	o the rifle. If
appeared that the female had b			_			
• •			, -			
and the attic were searched an						
and to the second floor, master	bedroom so	the presumpt	ion of death	could be made o	f the white fe	male - Nancy
Lanza. Paramedic Posila made t	he official pre:	sumption of d	leath at appro	eximately 1425 h	ours.	
•				<u> </u>		
CASE STATUS:		T	YPE OF EXCEPT	IONAL CLEARANCE:		
= =	CEPTIONAL CLEAF		X A-OFFEND		_	COOPERATIVE
	O CRIMINAL ASPECT	r	=	UTTON DENTED	R - JUVENILE	- NO CUSTODY
_ 	UGITIVE	S OLIVO OWNER A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		ITION DENIED		
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY S NUMBER, THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED						
BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEPARTMEN	T OR OF ANOTHER P	OLICE DEPARTMENT	; OR (3) INFORMATI	ON SECURED BY MYSELI	F OR ANOTHER MEM	BER OF A POLICE
ARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OF PERSONS N ANFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.		THEREIN, AS INDICA	TED IN THE ATTACH	ED REPORT. THAT THE RI	EFUKT IS AN ACCURA	15 STATEMENT OF
INVESIGATOR SIGNATURE	NVESTIGATOR I.D.	REPORT DATE	SUPERVISOR SIGN	NATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.	APPROVAL
TFC Steven Rief	1261	04/11/2013	1 2	<i>P</i> 1	276	DATE
TI C DICACITIVIET \ \	1261	04/11/2013	1 80- R.	Cela	270	5/8/13

270 5/8/12 at 49 Say 17

State of Connecticut	REPORT TYPE:	ATTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety	x INITIAL CONTINUATION	STATEMENTS	
Narrative Report	X SUPPLEMENTARY	X PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-00704597 CFS12-00705354
Narrative Report	SCITE MENTAL	a Thorograms	CFS12-00/03334
	RE-OPEN	SKETCH MAP	
	X ASSIST	EVIDENCE	
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03)	x CLOSING	TELETYPE	Page 4 of 12
		OTHER	
SPTU East Personnel remained	d on the first floor, posted at the	e door that accesses the b	asement. 13, 14
	At approximately 1433	hours SPTU East Personne	el entered the basement by
way of the bulkhead doors,	cleared and secured the base	ment of the residence.	A secondary search of the
residence was conducted to e	ensure no other victims were lo	cated within the residence	e. The secondary search of
the residence was completed	at approximately 1459 hours.	At this time the residence	e was deemed secure, and
State Police Major Crime was i	requested to the scene.		
	nanda Street, SPTU East Personr		
	ogananda Street. Due to the ci		
	ncern that possible victims could		
	the driveway. I notified Sergean		
had been evacuated from thei	r residence by uniform police pe	ersonnel prior to our arriva	I on Yogananda Street. Due
to safety concerns, SPTU EAS	T Personnel entered the front of	door of the residence loca	ted at 34 Yogananda Street
and cleared and secured this r	esidence as well. No one was fo	ound within this neighborin	g residence.
	cted to collapse the perimeter		
	direction. Sergeant Palen, Serg		
	ain security of the residence pe		
Major Crime. I spoke by tele	ephone to Sergeant Quilty of S	tate Police Central Distric	t Major Crime while at the
residence and related my obse	ervations of the scene located wi	ithin the Lanza residence.	
	y 1735 hours Sergeant John Tur		
	e 36 Yogananda Street Newtow		
	bservations during the search o		
scene within the residence. A	at 1755 hours the crime scene a	at the Lanza residence 36 \	rogananda Street Newtown
was turned over to Sergeant	Turner and all remaining SPTU	Personnel secured from the	ne location and returned to
Sandy Hook Elementary Schoo	l 12 Dickenson Drive Newtown.		
water to the contract of the c		11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	ions of the Lanza residence at		
entered the residence. The re	esidence was well maintained a	and in above average cond	lition inside. The first floor
CASE STATUS:	ТУРЕ	E OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE	
		A – OFFENDER DECEASED	D - VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE
	NO CRIMINAL ASPECT FUGITIVE	B-PROSECUTION DENIED C-EXTRADITION DENIED	E – JUVENILE – NO CUSTODY
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DUL	Y SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM WRE	TER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT	
BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEPARTM	ED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT; OR S NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED	R (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSEI	F OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE
LINVESIGATOR SIGNATURE		UPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D. APPROVAL
TECHNOLOGY	1051 04/11/0010	at 2.21	DATE

ad 49 s/20/13

5/08/13

04/11/2013

1261

TFC Steven Rief

Agr. K. Kelen

State of Connecticut	REPORT TYPE:	ATTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety	X INITIAL CONTINUATION	STATEMENTS	A Company of the second
Narrative Report	x supplementary	x photographs	CFS12-00704597 CFS12-00705354
	RE-OPEN	SKETCH MAP	
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03)	X ASSIST X CLOSING	TELETYPE	Page 5 of 12
2,5 002 0 (100,100)		OTHER	

and second floor were well maintained and very neat and orderly. Other than the doors that were mentioned as being breached by SPTU West Personnel, nothing on the first floor seemed out of ordinary. On the second floor the northeast bedroom (located next to the master bedroom) had more than one rifle case and at least two handgun cases on the floor. There was some clutter in this room as it looked like it was being utilized as storage. The southeast bedroom appeared to be Adam Lanza's bedroom. There was only a bed sheet on the bed and no blankets. The windows were blocked from outside light with what appeared to be heavy black plastic poly sheeting covering all windows in the bedroom. The southwest room had been converted to an office/study area. We found a personal/home computer tower with the internal hard drive removed with this hard drive heavily damaged. It was obvious that this had purposely been done. In the closet of this room was a metal floor standing gun safe with the door to the safe slightly opened. I noted at least one older rifle with a wooden stock inside this safe. A television and Xbox game console were noted in this room as well.

The following is a list of SPTU and ESU Bomb Squad Personnel that responded to this Tactical Operation:

Name/Rank/Badge	Assignment
Captain Fusaro #019	SPTU Commander
Sergeant Palen #270	SPTU Deputy Commander - Operations
TFC Voket #1096	SPTU-West Team Leader
TFC Wyler #636	SPTU-West Assistant Team Leader
TFC Rief #1261	SPTU-East Team Leader
Sergeant Alogna #123	SPTU-West
TPR Beauton #436	SPTU-West
Sergeant Bistany #106	SPTU-West
TFC Chapman #687	SPTU-West
TPR Cook #558	SPTU-West
Sergeant Dubuc #146	5PTU-West
TFC Faughnan #580	SPTU-West/Bomb Squad
TPR Gomez #317	SPTU-West
TPR Carson Konow #324	SPTU-West
TFC Lunz #1389	SPTU-West
TFC O'Donnell #722	SPTU-West
TPR Poach #668	SPTU-West
Sergeant Albert #114	SPTU-East

CASE STATUS:			TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE:				
1 - ACTIVE X 4 - EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 2 - CLEARED ARREST 6 - NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 3 - SUSPENDED F - FUGITIVE			X A – OFFENDER DECEASED B – PROSECUTION DENIED C – EXTRADITION DENIED		COOPERATIVE - NO CUSTODY		
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CON BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE OF	TAINED THEREIN WAS SECUT ARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER RSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIE	RED AS A RESULT OF POLICE DEPARTMEN	A WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REI (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNO NT; OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY M CATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT I	OWLEDGE: (2) INFORMATIO YSELF OR ANOTHER MEM	N RELAYED TO M BER OF A POLIC		
ESIGATOR SIGNATURE	INVESTIGATOR I.D.	04/11/2013	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.	APPROVAL DATE		

	* ,	•••		i	±			
State of Connecticut	- 47%	REPORT	YPE:	A	TTA	CHMENTS:	INCIDENT N	UMBER
Dept. of Public Safety		X INT	TIAL CONTINUATI	ON		STATEMENTS		
Narrative Report		X SUF	PLEMENTARY		x	PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-007 CFS12-007	
		↓ 🛁	op en Est			SKETCH MAP EVIDENCE		
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03	0	X CLA	SING			TELETYPE	Page 6 of 1	2
D13-302-C (R64.04/03	''	1	251143		Ш			
						OTHER		
								
	TFC Avery			PTU-East				
	TFC Basak			PTU-East				
	Sergeant C	<u> </u>		PTU-East				
	TFC Crevie	•		PTU-East		·		
		irard #173		PTU-East				
	_ -	odzis #219	Si	TU-East		·		
	TPR Collin	Konow #385	S	PTU-East				
	TFC Lavoie	#717	Si	PTU-East	_	·		
	TFC Luke #	523	SI	TU-East				
	Sergeant N	Mercer #176	S	TU-East				
	Master Sei	rgeant Murray #0	087 SI	PTU-East				
	TFC Mayna	ard #631	Si	TU-Medic				
	Sergeant B	artolotta #161	SI	PTU-CNT				
	TFC Arthur	Derderian #708	E	SU Bomb Sq	uad			
bing 36 Yogananda 5	treet Newtown, C	т	(م: آ					
Road Bird's eye	Traffic &	· 전쟁 : 구조, 현재()	-	Agree - Tage			Fullacreen 😃 Pri	33 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	a and a second						Θ.	$\mathbb{O} \cdot \mathcal{U} \oplus \mathcal{V}$
	<u> </u>			·		22. W.F. J.W.F.		
7				1 5	College	Lanza Resid	277	
						36 Yogananda	Marine Street	數(自含)。例
	1					Newtown,	CT _	
				-	-2			
and the second second					-			
			100 m	Jan William (4
		N. Carrier			*	B 20 000 000	200	
							2	
					i.			
							Translation of the same	
					1			
			mar Trees		1			
				7		1		
With the state of		" o mi to hite The gard	17-11-18 TOO				2	
CASE STATUS:			7	YPE OF EXC	EPTI	ONAL CLEARANCE:		
1 - ACTIVE	=	EXCEPTIONAL CLEAR	I .	=		ER DECEASED [=	COOPERATIVE
2 - CLEARED ARRES	=	O CRIMINAL ASPECT	r)			JITON DENIED	E - JUVENILE	- NO CUSTODY
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVE		FUGITIVE SWORN, DEPOSES AND	SAYS THAT: I AM	_ _ _		TION DENIED ACHED POLICE REPORT	PERTAINING TO THIS	INCIDENT (CASE)
NUMBER, THAT THE INFORMABY OTHER MEMBERS MY PO	ATION CONTAINE	D THEREIN WAS SECUR	ED AS A RESULT OF	(I) MY PERSONAL	L OBS	ERVATION AND KNOWLE	DGE: (2) INFORMATIO	N RELAYED TO ME
DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON SO REQUITE	SON OR PERSONS	NAMED OR IDENTIFIED	THEREIN, AS INDIC	ATED IN THE AT	TACHI	ED REPORT, THAT THE RI	PORT IS AN ACCURA	TE STATEMENT OF
SIGATOR SIGNATORE		INVESTIGATOR I.D.	REPORT DATE	SUPERVISOR	SIGN	IATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.	APPROVAL
TFC Steven Rief	γ	1261	04/11/2013	to	، مبر	21	270	DATE
11 O 00040H 10101		1401	V 1/ 1/ 2013	1 195 1	12/	alen	410	3/8/14

cutto9 1/2/17

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State of Connecticut		T TYPE:	ATTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety Narrative Report		NITIAL CONTINUATION	X PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-00704597 CFS12-00705354
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03)		RE-OPEN ASSIST CLOSING	SKETCH MAP EVIDENCE TELETYPE OTHER	Page 7 of 12
bing" 36 Yogananda Street No	емочл, СТ	٩		
Road ▼ Bird's eye ▼ Traffic	1			Fullscreen ☐ Print ☑ Share 🔽
West of the lead states with our medians and the lead states with our medians and the lead states and the lead states and the lead states and the lead states are lead to the lead states and the lead states are lead to the lead states and the lead states are lead to the lead		N.o. Olamaniana.		Lanza Residence 36 Yogananda Street Newtown, CT
		ola St		
CASE STATUS:	X 4-EXCEPTIONAL CLE		PE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE X A – OFFENDER DECRASED	D – VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE
2 - CLEARED ARREST	6 - NO CRIMINAL ASPI	ст	B-PROSECUTION DENIED	E - JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION C BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE D RIMENT FROM THE PERSON OF NEORMATION SO RECEIVED BY M	ONTAINED THEREIN WAS SEC PARTMENT OR OF ANOTHEI PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIF	URED AS A RESULT OF (1) R POLICE DEPARTMENT; ED THEREIN, AS INDICAT	C – EXTRADITION DENIED /RITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWL OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSEI (ED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT, THAT THE R	EDGE: (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME IF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF
INVESIGATOR SIGNATURE	INVESTIGATOR I.D	REPORT DATE	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR LD. APPROVAL DATE
TFC Steven Rief	1261	04/11/2013	Am BRI.	270 5/8/17

0 / 49 fzol - 7

State of Connecticut	REPORT		ATTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT N	UMBER
Dept. of Public Safety Narrative Report		TIAL CONTINUATIO	STATEMENTS X PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-007 CFS12-007	
			I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	C0312-007	100074
	===	-OPEN	SKETCH MAP		
		SIST	EVIDENCE	Page 8 of 1	12
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03)	x cr	OSING	TELETYPE	126001	-
			OTHER		
bing 36 yogananda street newtown, cl		[م			
Road - Bird's eye - Traffic				∏ Fullscreen 昼 Ρ	rial 🗹 Share 🔽
3/08 7 / 4/1/19		The Name of the	是的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	HAI TO A CO	
We take United Section of Francis discovery of the Manager of the					
		排出在各种			
				Lanza Residen	450
		扩展带点	3	Yogananda St	
	化工程工程			Newtown, CI	
	型 数			Mark David	
		11 11		OF THE SECOND	
					VIII.
		10. 1	李梅	1	W.
		da Ali		的學生	State No.
		第二十二章			W. A.
		1	The same of the sa		
The state of the s		1/2/2000			
					医化三烷
Na At		Will Alle		对是""基本""	
Was a second					
			The state of the	公司	
		The state of			Name of the second
					A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN
CASE STATUS:			YPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARAN		 1
1-ACTIVE X 4	EXCEPTIONAL CLEAI		X A-OFFENDER DECEASED		COOPERATIVE
	NO CRIMINAL ASPEC' FUGITIVE	r	B - PROSECUTION DENIED C - EXTRADITION DENIED	E-JUVENILE	- NO CUSTODY
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY	SWORN, DEPOSES AN		WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPO		
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINS BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEPARTME ARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS	ONT OR OF ANOTHER P	OLICE DEPARTMENT	OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MY	SELF OR ANOTHER MEM	THER OF A POLICE
NFORMATION SO A DECEIVED BY MEZ INVESIGATOR SIGNATURE	NAMED OR IDENTIFIED	REPORT DATE			
TIC MIKE			SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR LD.	APPROVAL DATE
TFC Steven Rief	<u> 1261</u>	04/11/2013	Agr. K. Palm	270	5/8/13

a \$ 419 Sed 13

	-		
State of Connecticut	REPORT TYPE:	ATTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety	X INITIAL CONTINUAT	ION STATEMENTS X PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-00704597
Narrative Report	X SUPPLEMENTARY	X PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-00705354
!]	RE-OPEN	SKETCH MAP	
	X ASSIST	EVIDENCE	D 0 542
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03)	X CLOSING	TELETYPE	Page 9 of 12
		OTHER	
bing 36 yogananda street newtown, ct	م :		
Road • Bird's eye • Traffic	<u> </u>		☐ Fullscreen ☐ Print ☐ Share K
	The state of the s	The state of the s	
Wend to blood of the country of the street with the street win the street with the street with the street with the street with		The second second	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}} = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}} = $
说 《自己的信念》的"自己"。自己是是			
		Jast	
	11.00		
	(0)(
Sast			
STATE OF THE PARTY			
N. T. Co.	A STATE OF THE STA	《一》	
March 18 Port 18		"我要说,你们是不是	
多位 "如何以外的情况的被引发。			
		Lanza Ro 36 Yogana	
。在1911年,1942年, 2011年		Newto	
	No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			The state of the
H St. Com			
	<u> "西西森瓜"以及西西斯·沙克里</u>	A State of S	The state of the s
CASE STATUS:		TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE:	
	IONAL CLEARANCE	X A - OFFENDER DECEASED	D - VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE
2 - CLEARED ARREST 6 - NO CRIM 3 - SUSPENDED F - FUGITIV	IINAL ASPECT	B – PROSECUTION DENIED C – EXTRADITION DENIED	E – JUYENILE – NO CUSTODY .
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWORN	, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AN	WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT	
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THERE BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR (OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMEN	IT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSEL	F OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE
ARTMENT FROM THE PEXSON OR DERSONS NAMED INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME -			
TEC NED	IGATOR I.D. REPORT DATE	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D. APPROVAL DATE
TFC Steven Rief 12	04/11/2013	Agr. B. Allen	270 5/8/13

a of to s/2/17

State of Connecticut	REPORT TYPE:	ATTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety Narrative Report	X INITIAL CONTINUATION X SUPPLEMENTARY	X PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-00704597 CFS12-00705354
Narrative Report	SUFFLEMENTARY	PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-00/05354
	RE-OPEN X ASSIST	SKETCH MAP EVIDENCE	
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03)	X CLOSING	TELETYPE	Page 10 of 12
		OTHER	
bing 36 yogananda street newtown, d	<u>م</u>		constraint in the Constraint
Road - Bird's eye - Traffic 1	Secretarian Financial and Constitution	New VIII	Fullscreen
World Christing Contrained Control will will be			
)			The heart was a second
TATE TO DIV			ıza Residence
			ogananda Street
			ewtown, CT
		D	The state of the s
	A diak		
			10000000000000000000000000000000000000
	美 西京教育 医胃		
等位 李章 是高年安全			
	A LAND		and the second of the second of the second
The state of the s	<u> </u>	<u> Richard Form Constitution Fro</u>	<u> </u>
CASE STATUS:	TYPE OF	EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE:	
		- OFFENDER DECEASED [D - VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE
2 - CLEARED ARREST 6 - NO CRIMI 3 - SUSPENDED F - FUGITIVE	==	- PROSECUTION DENIED	B - JUYENILE NO CUSTODY
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWORN, NUMBER THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN	DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: 1 AM WRITER WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PE	OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT	DGE: (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME
BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEFARIMENT OR OF ARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OF PERSONS MAMED O	ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3)	INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELI	F OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE
INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE INVESTIG	GATOR I.D. REPORT DATE SUPER	RVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D. APPROVAL DATE
TFC Steven Rief 120	51 04/11/2013 94	95 B. Pala	270 5/8/13

a # 49 Jal13

				<u> </u>			
	onnecticut	REPORT			CHMENTS:	INCIDENT N	UMBER
Dept. of P Narrative	ublic Safety		TIAL CONTINUATION	אס	STATEMENTS PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-007 CFS12-007	
 	C (Rev.04/03)	X AS	-OPEN BIST OSING		SKETCH MAP EVIDENCE TELETYPE OTHER	Page 11 of	
bing	36 yogananda street newtown, o	<u> </u>	٩١				
Road +	Bird's eye ▼ Traffic 1	<u></u>			:	Pallscreen ₽ Pr	int ⊠ Share ∠
La 36 Y	nza Residence ogananda Street Newtown, CT					Θ	
					<u> </u>		···
3-SL THE UNDERSI NUMBER THA BY OTHER ME	TIVE X 4- .EARED ARREST 6- .SPENDED F- GNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULIN EMBERS MY BOLICE DEFARIM EMBERS MY BOLICE DEFARIM	IED THEREIN WAS SECUR IENT OR OF ANOTHER P	RANCE T D SAYS THAT: I AM ED AS A RESULT OF (OLICE DEPARTMENT	X A - OFFENDI B - PROSECT C - EXTRAD: WRITER OF THE ATT I) MY PERSONAL OBS ; OR (3) INFORMATION	ERVATION AND KNOWLE ON SECURED BY MYSELI	E - JUVENILE PERTAINING TO THIS DGE: (2) INPORMATIO F OR ANOTHER MEM	N RELAYED TO ME BER OF A POLICE
NFORMA	FROM THE PEXSON OR PERSON TION SO RECEIVED BY ME SSIGNATORE	IS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED INVESTIGATOR I.D.	REPORT DATE	SUPERVISOR SIGN		EPORT IS AN ACCURA SUPERVISOR I.D.	APPROVAL
TFC Steve	en Rief	1261	04/11/2013	Agr. R.	Elm	270	5/8/13

a \$ 419 5/20/13

	nenone du ma	T + 1000 + 1000 1000	
State of Connecticut Dept. of Public Safety	REPORT TYPE: X INITIAL CONTINUATION	ATTACHMENTS: STATEMENTS	INCIDENT NUMBER
Narrative Report	x supplementary	x PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-00704597 CFS12-00705354
DPS-302-C (Rev.04/03)	RE-OPEN X ASSIST X CLOSING	SKETCH MAP EVIDENCE TELETYPE OTHER	Page 12 of 12
bing 38 yogananda street newtown, ct	P		
Road • Bird's aye • Traffic	·		Fullscreen 🖹 Print 🗹 Share 📙
Winds-Christ State of Children and State of Countries All All All All All All All A	36 Y	nza Residence ogananda Street Newtown, CT	$\Theta \oplus $
		6	
		O-BIS	
	iamamola S		3
CASE STATUS: CLOSED			
CASE STATUS: 1-ACTIVE X 4-EXCE	TYPE (PTIONAL CLEARANCE X	OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: A – OFFENDER DECEASED	D-VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE
2 - CLEARED ARREST 6 - NO CI	RIMINAL ASPECT	B - PROSECUTION DENIED	E-JUVENILE-NO CUSTODY
3 - SUSPENDED F - FUGI' THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWO NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THE BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POPULE DEPARTMENT OF THE ARTIMENT FROM THE YERSON OR PERSONS NAM NEORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.	RN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM WRITE PREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (I) MY R OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT; OR (ED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED II	PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLED 3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF	GE; (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE ORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF
SOFTOR SIGNATING INVE		,	SUPERVISOR I.D. APPROVAL DATE
TFC Steven Rief	1261 04/11/2013 5	tor B. Pale	270 5/8/13

a # 4/1 s/20/17

	REPORT TYPE:	ATTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety 3% 38	INITIAL CONTINUATION	STATEMENTS	
Narrative Report	x SUPPLEMENTARY	PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-00704597
ON COMMENT	RE-OPEN	SKETCH MAP	00705354
	ASSIST	EVIDENCE	
S-302-C (Rev.04/03)	CLOSING	TELETYPE	Page / of 4
		OTHER	
reaming and crying.	gelheim Pharmaceutical at 900 ridge that there was an active so an of the situation and left the activated and responded to Saturation and left the proximately 1009 hrs, I observe lotta and began putting on my I informed of the school, where I observed	Ridgebury Rd, Ridgefield, hooting at the Sandy Hook facility in my assigned cruendy Hook School via I-84 ed numerous civilians in the assigned tactical gear, I Tpr. Poach that we'd meet numerous children running	Ct. While at this location Elementary School in iser, silver 2007 Ford E/B. The parking lot. I pulled in 13, 14 at inside. Once I had my ag from the school
		bserved Sgt. Tom Bennett	
way. nce in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I	entrance and of and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star	bserved Sgt. Tom Bennett hallway, back to the 13 hallway post at the entrance to	standing post at classroo , 14 classrooms. As I o a classroom. I then
way. nce in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I reserved a 30 round magazine on	entrance and of and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star	bserved Sgt. Tom Bennett hallway, back to the 13 hallway post at the entrance to	standing post at classroo , 14 classrooms. As I o a classroom. I then
proached the 13, 14 I I served a 30 round magazine on aversed 13, 14 hallway.	entrance and of and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper start the floor with several rounds	hallway, back to the 13 hallway back to the 23 hallway back to the 24 hading post at the entrance to expended from the magazing	standing post at classroo , 14 classrooms. As I o a classroom. I then ne. I then turned left and
way. The school I turned right a proached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on wersed 13, 14 hallway. The served as the classroom at the 14 served a 15, 14 hallway.	entrance and of and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper start the floor with several rounds at 13, 14 corner where the SNT.	hallway, back to the 13 hallway, back to the entrance to expended from the magazine.	standing post at classroo , 14 classrooms. As I o a classroom. I then ne. I then turned left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the
way. nce in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on wersed 13, 14 hallway. assed by the classroom at the set classroom doorway, made en	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds at 13, 14 corner where the SNT atry, observed numerous decean	hallway, back to the 13 hallway, back to the 13 hallway adding post at the entrance to expended from the magazing. F Trooper was posted, I obseed bodies, turned and exit	standing post at classroo , 14 classrooms. As I o a classroom. I then ne. I then turned left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the
way. nce in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on wersed 13, 14 hallway. assed by the classroom at the set classroom doorway, made en	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds at 13, 14 corner where the SNT atry, observed numerous decean	hallway, back to the 13 hallway, back to the 13 hallway adding post at the entrance to expended from the magazing. F Trooper was posted, I obseed bodies, turned and exit	standing post at classroo , 14 classrooms. As I o a classroom. I then ne. I then turned left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the
way. nce in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on wersed 13, 14 hallway. assed by the classroom at the xt classroom doorway, made enwards the next classroom. I approached the school I turned right approached the school I turne	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds a 13, 14 corner where the SNT utry, observed numerous decea	hallway, back to the 13 ading post at the entrance to expended from the magazine F Trooper was posted, I observed bodies, turned and exit exerved a deceased male ly	standing post at classroo , 14 classrooms. As I o a classroom. I then ne. I then turned left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the ed the classroom moving ing on the floor at the
way. The in the school I turned right a proached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on versed 13, 14 hallway. The classroom at the set classroom at the set classroom doorway, made envards the next classroom. I appressroom entrance. I entered the	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds at the floor w	hallway, back to the 13 ading post at the entrance to expended from the magazine. F Trooper was posted, I obseed bodies, turned and exit esserved a deceased male by a deceased bodies, turned a	standing post at classrooms. As I classrooms. As I a a classroom. I then ne. I then turned left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the ed the classroom moving ing on the floor at the end exited the classroom
way. ace in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on versed 13, 14 hallway. assed by the classroom at the ct classroom doorway, made envards the next classroom. I appressroom entrance. I entered the	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds at the floor w	hallway, back to the 13 ading post at the entrance to expended from the magazine. F Trooper was posted, I obseed bodies, turned and exit esserved a deceased male by a deceased bodies, turned a	standing post at classrooms. As I classrooms. I then ne. I then turned left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the ed the classroom moving ing on the floor at the end exited the classroom
way. ace in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on versed 13, 14 hallway. assed by the classroom at the ct classroom doorway, made envards the next classroom. I appressroom entrance. I entered the	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds at the floor w	hallway, back to the 13 ading post at the entrance to expended from the magazine. F Trooper was posted, I obseed bodies, turned and exit esserved a deceased male by a deceased bodies, turned a	standing post at classrooms. As I classrooms. As I a a classroom. I then ne. I then turned left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the ed the classroom moving ing on the floor at the end exited the classroom
way. Ince in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on versed 13, 14 hallway. In assed by the classroom at the left classroom doorway, made envards the next classroom. I approximate the left classroom entrance. I entered the left towards the next classroom.	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds at the floor w	hallway, back to the 13 ading post at the entrance to expended from the magazine. F Trooper was posted, I observed a deceased male by deceased bodies, turned a assroom, I observed two deceased two dec	standing post at classrooms. As I classrooms. As I calculated a classroom. I then the net the classroom moving ing on the floor at the net exited the classroom eccased females laying in the classroom.
way. ace in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on versed 13, 14 hallway. assed by the classroom at the act classroom doorway, made envards the next classroom. I approximate the act classroom entrance. I entered the act classroom towards the next classroom.	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds at the floor w	hallway, back to the 13 ading post at the entrance to expended from the magazine. F Trooper was posted, I obseed bodies, turned and exit esserved a deceased male by a deceased bodies, turned a	standing post at classroo , 14 classrooms. As I o a classroom. I then ne. I then turned left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the ed the classroom moving ing on the floor at the nd exited the classroom eccased females laying in
way. Ince in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I reserved a 30 round magazine on aversed 13, 14 hallway. It classroom doorway, made en wards the next classroom. I approached the next classroom towards the next classroom. I approached the next classroom. I approached the next classroom. I approached the next classroom.	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds a try, observed numerous decea roached the next classroom, observed numerous m. As I approached the next classroom.	hallway, back to the 13 ading post at the entrance to expended from the magazines of bodies, turned and exit esserved a deceased male ly deceased bodies, turned a assroom, I observed two deceased two	standing post at classrooms. As I classrooms. As I calculated a classroom. I then the net the classroom moving ing on the floor at the net exited the classroom eccased females laying in the classroom.
way. Ince in the school I turned right approached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on wersed 13, 14 hallway. In assed by the classroom at the least classroom doorway, made en wards the next classroom. I approached the next classroom entrance. I entered the average towards the next classroom doorway towards the next classroom.	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds a try, observed numerous decea roached the next classroom, ob classroom, observed numerous m. As I approached the next classroom TYPE ceptional Clearance	hallway, back to the 13 ading post at the entrance to expended from the magazine F Trooper was posted, I observed a deceased male lyst deceased bodies, turned and exit assroom, I observed two deceased bodies assroom, I observed two deceased bodies assroom.	standing post at classroom, 14 classrooms. As I o a classroom. I then ne. I then turned left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the ed the classroom moving ing on the floor at the nd exited the classroom eccased females laying in D-VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE
ade entry into the school at way. ace in the school I turned right a proached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on versed 13, 14 hallway. assed by the classroom at the act classroom doorway, made en wards the next classroom. I app assroom entrance. I entered the aving towards the next classroom assessing towards the next cla	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds a try, observed numerous decea roached the next classroom, ob classroom, observed numerous m. As I approached the next cl ceptional clearance criminal aspect citive form, deposes and says that: I am writi- terem was secured as a result of (1) my	hallway, back to the hallway, back to the ding post at the entrance to expended from the magazine. F Trooper was posted, I obsed bodies, turned and exit escreved a deceased male by deceased bodies, turned a assroom, I observed two discovered and exit escreved. A coffender deceased bodies, turned a assroom, I observed two discovered by the company of	standing post at classroom, 14 classrooms. As I of a classroom. I then the national left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the ed the classroom moving ing on the floor at the national eccased females laying in the classroom eccased females laying in the post of the classroom eccased females laying in the post of the classroom eccased females laying in the classroom eccased females laying eccased eccased females laying eccased eccased eccased eccased
ade entry into the school at way. The interior into the school at way. The interior into the school at the proached the 13, 14 I served a 30 round magazine on wersed 13, 14 hallway. The interior into the school at the structure of the struct	and traversed down 13, 14 observed a SNTF Trooper star the floor with several rounds a the floor with several rounds a try, observed numerous decea roached the next classroom, ob classroom, observed numerous m. As I approached the next cla try ceptional clearance criminal aspect citive forn, deposes and says that: I am written was secured as a result of (1) my or of another police department; or med or dentified therein, as indicated in	hallway, back to the hallway, back to the ding post at the entrance to expended from the magazine. F Trooper was posted, I obsed bodies, turned and exit escreved a deceased male by deceased bodies, turned a assroom, I observed two discovered and exit escreved. A coffender deceased bodies, turned a assroom, I observed two discovered by the company of	standing post at classroom, 14 classrooms. As I of a classroom. I then the national left and served Lt. Hofbauer at the ed the classroom moving ing on the floor at the national eccased females laying in the classroom eccased females laying in the properties of the classroom eccased females laying in the classroom eccased females laying eccased females laying eccased females laying eccased eccased female

Po - 12.

or 1 3/2/13

State of Connecticut	REPORT TYPE:	ATTACHMENTS:	INCIDENT NUMBER
Dent of Public Safety 198	INITIAL CONTINUATION x SUPPLEMENTARY RE-OPEN	STATEMENTS PHOTOGRAPHS SKETCH MAP	CFS12-00764597
3-302-C (Rev.04/03)	ASSIST CLOSING	EVIDENCE TELETYPE OTHER	Page 2 of 4

the hallway. I then entered the next classroom, cleared it visually, observing no children and exited the room. I then approached the front lobby where I observed Lt. Mike Perry.

I spoke with Lt. Perry and informed him that I wanted Officers at every classroom or at the hallways until we had enough officers to cover the classrooms. I further informed him that I and Tpr. Poach were going to clear classrooms visually and physically. I gathered approximately ten officers from numerous towns and divided them into two groups of five with Tpr. Poach leading a group and I the other. While we were stacking in the hallway, someone heard noises in the first classroom, across from the main office.

Tpr. Poach and I entered the classroom and I approached a closed door in the corner which was block with bookshelf. As Tpr. Poach posted on the door, I moved the bookshelf and ordered the individual(s) out of the closet and identifying myself as a State Trooper. After several verbal attempts, I attempted to open the door and observed the door handle was locked. I asked tall police officer from an unknown town for his badge so that it could be slide under the door, so that the individual(s) would know we were the police. I received a master key, I was kneeling, Tpr. Poach was posted over me and the unknown officer was against the wall. I unlocked the door handle, as I attempted to push the door open it was forced close, the unknown officer held the door open once I was able to push it open. When the door opened I observed numerous children in a small bathroom with blonde female teacher holding the children back. The teacher began to yell at me "You're not the police, I don't believe you", she repeated this several times and which time Tpr. Poach grabbed a couple of children and the others followed. As the children exited the bathroom they were passed off to the officers and escorted out of the classroom. I stayed kneeling and the teacher stayed motionless against the bathroom wall, continuously repeating "You're not the police, I don't believe you". Once the last child exited the bathroom I reached in and grabbed the teacher, later identified as Kaitlin Roig and she became hysterical and I physically escorted Roig from the school exiting through a classroom door at the 13, 14 corner.

Once Roig was in the care of a female Trooper I reentered the school and was informed by Lt. Perry that there might be other teachers in lock down in the library area. With Tpr. Poach and several officers from unknown towns we entered the library and directed to another door within the library. As Tpr. Poach and I entered the storage area I made announcements "State Police", observed another door and heard a female voice. I stated that we were the police and

CASE STATUS:	TATUS: TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE:						
1 - ACTIVE	4 – EXCEPTIONAL CLEA 6 – NO CRIMINAL ASPEC F – FUGITIVE		A – OFFENDER DECEASED B – PROSECUTION DENIED C – EXTRADITION DENIED		NCOOPERATIVE -NO CUSTODY		
NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONT. BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEPAR	AINED THEREIN WAS SECUT TMENT OR OF ANOTHER I	RED AS A RESULT OF POLICE DEPARTMENT	M WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPO (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNO VI; OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MY CATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT TR	WLEDGE: (2) INFORMATION SELF OR ANOTHER MEN	ON RELAYED TO ME ABER OF A POLICE		
1. SIGATOR SIGNATURE Brian Faughnan 86 580	INVESTIGATOR LD. 0580	May 8, 2013	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE Sgt. R. Phalen Agr. R. Palan	SUPERVISOR LD. 0270	APPROVAL DATE 5/13/12		
الرواج				1.			

State of Connecticut	REPORT			HMENTS:	INCIDENT	NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety Narrative Report	1	NITIAL CONTINUATI UPPLEMENTARY		STATEMENTS PHOTOGRAPHS	CFS12-00	
(SO)		E-OPEN SSIST	==	SKETCH MAP EVIDENCE	0.0	2705 35Y
~~S-302-C (Rev.04/03)		LOSING		TELETYPE OTHER	Page 3 of	4
the woman asked 'How do I l	know you're the	police?" I told	l her I would sli	de a patch ur	nder the door, an	ıd asked an
unknown police officer for hi	s uniformed pat	ch, but several	police radios w	ent off and th	he woman stated	that she
believed me. She then stated t	that the door wa	s blocked, I un	locked the door	, forced the	door open and ol	oserved the
teacher, later identified as 04	as as	nd nineteen oth	er students in th	ne closet. Ag	ain we escorted	all the
teachers and students out of the	ne school throug	the 13, 14	classroom door	i.		
I then went to the front lobby	to gather more	officers for a co	omplete search	of the school	l. While at the fr	ont entrance I
observed several Ct State Poli	ice Tactical Tea	m members arr	iving in the par	king lot. I wa	aited until the tea	am was
assembled in the school, I too	k my place as "I	key master" as	I still had the m	aster key. A	s the team cleare	ed the rooms I
opened any unlocked doors. V	We cleared the s	chool and asser	nbled again out	side and I wa	as informed that	we were
going to the suspect's residen	ce.		*			
					•	
Once the suspect's residence l	I was informed t	that I would		13, 14	100	ok for other
suspects, victims or booby tra	ps. The West Ta	actical team bre	eached several p	oints of entr	y at the residence	e and then
13, 14	I entere	d the residence	and searched th	he first floor	with negative re	sults for
b y traps, suspects or victin	ns.					
13, 14	and	as I searched to	he rooms, I loca	ated a deceas	ed female in a b	ed and a rifle
on the floor. I entered the susp	ect's room and	noticed that the	e windows were	covered in s	some type of pla	stic and it
was very dark in there. I did n	ot locate any oth	ner victims, sus	spects or booby	traps. Once t	the residence wa	s cleared
enough 13, 14 the East	t Tactical team 1	nade entry and	cleared the res	idence.		
Once the team exited the resid	ence, Tfc. Derd	erian and myse	olf then entered	the residence	e in our EOD cap	pacity to clear
the suspect's room and den/co	mputer room to	do a physical s	search of the dra	iws and close	et for possible II	ED or booby
rap materials. We located non	ie in the bedroor	n. In the den/co	omputer room I	located num	ierous shotgun sl	hells emptied
of their smokeless powder, but	t no components	s or powders fo	r an IED. While	e we were sea	arching the resid	lence a UPS
delivery truck arrived and we	were informed t	hat there was a	delivery for the	suspect's re	esidence on the t	ruck. I
CASE STATUS:		- TY	PE OF EXCEPTION	IAL CLEARANC	E:	
	EXCEPTIONAL CLEAR	200	A-OFFENDER		The second secon	COOPERATIVE
	- NO CRIMINAL ASPEC - FUGITIVE	1	B - PROSECUTI C - EXTRADITIO		E - JUVENILE -	- NO COSTODY
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DUL NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAIN BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEPARTM DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSON	ED THEREIN WAS SECUR ENT OR OF ANOTHER I	RED AS A RESULT OF (1) POLICE DEPARTMENT;) MY PERSONAL OBSERV OR (3) INFORMATION	VATION AND KNOW SECURED BY MYSE	LEDGE: (2) INFORMATION ELF OR ANOTHER MEM	RELAYED TO ME BER OF A POLICE
TF "FORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. I GATOR SIGNATURE	INVESTIGATOR I.D.	REPORT DATE	SUPERVISOR SIGNAT		SUPERVISOR I.D.	APPROVAL
Brian Faughnan 86"580	0580	May 8, 2013	Sgi R Phalen	- RPalm	0270	5/p/is
ردم کا			- 07/	- gray server		
lt.		067	'19 ·		of oll 1.	13
				-	1 3/19	

State of Connecticut Dept. of Public Safety		ATTACHMENTS: STATEMENTS	INCIDENT NUMBER
Dept. of Public Safety Narrative Report	x SUPPLEMENTARY RE-OPEN	PHOTOGRAPHS SKETCH MAP EVIDENCE	CFS12-00704547 00705354
NPS-302-C (Rey.04/03)	ASSIST	TELETYPE	Page 4 of 4

entered the UPS truck and observed two boxes from a known store. I opened the boxes to ensure that there were no IEDs or other criminal material inside of them. The boxes contained personal products for the residence.

We then left the residence and were requested back at the school for debriefing. We assisted the CI Unit setting up their stations and then left the school at approximately 1830 hrs.

At approximately 2200 hrs, I received a phone call from Tfc. Derderian that the FBI was requesting a bomb tech to assist with the seizure of fireworks at the suspect's father's residence (100 Bartina Ln, Stamford). I arrived and observed a small quantity of illegal fireworks, the FBI evidence team photographed the items and a member of the CSP CI Unit sieved the fireworks. While there the FBI investigators asked me to do a walk thru of the residence for items that might be related the suspect's primary residence. I did not locate anything related the suspect's residence at this location.

CASE STATUS:

CASE STATUS: TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE:						
	- EXCEPTIONAL CLEAR	- A 48 Car -	A - OFFENDER DECEASED		NCOOPERATIVE	
	2 - CLEARED ARREST 6 - NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 3 - SUSPENDED F - FUGITIVE		B - PROSECUTION DENIED E - JUVENILE - NO CUSTODY C - EXTRADITION DENIED			
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DU NUMBER THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAI BY OTHER MEMBERS MY POLICE DEPARTI DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSO THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.	NED THEREIN WAS SECUR	ED AS A RESULT OF	F (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KN NT; OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY N CATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT	IOWLEDGE: (2) INFORMATIO MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEN THE REPORT IS AN ACCURA	IN RELAYED TO ME IBER OF A POLICE TE STATEMENT OF	
D GATOR SIGNATURE	INVESTIGATOR I.D.	REPORT DATE	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.	DATE	
Brian Faughnan 86 4580	0580	May 8, 2013	Sgt. R. Phalen Agr. Nahn	0270	5/13/12	

RO 122

Cof 1/13/13